

NILA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

Nila/Cs/2022/08 Date: 10-February-2022

To, The Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 To, The Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol: NILAINFRA

Scrip Code: 530377

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Arrangement of Conference Call on 15-February-2022

It is submitted that Nila Infrastructures Limited has arranged a Conference Call on 15-February-2022 to provide the information about the financial and operational performance of the Company for the third quarter ended on 31-December-2021.

In this regard we are hereby submitting an invitation to the analysts and investors to participate in the conference call.

The aforesaid invitation is being uploaded on the website of the Company at www.nilainfra.com. The transcript of the conference call shall also be uploaded on the website of the Company which may kindly be noted.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully **For, Nila Infrastructures Limited** 

Dipen Y. Parikh Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



## **Registered Office:**

1st floor, Sambhaav House Opp. Chief Justice's Bungalow Bodakdev, Ahmedabad 380015 Tel.: +91 79 4003 6817 / 18, 2687 0258 Fax: +91 79 3012 6371 e-mail: info@nilainfra.com





## INVITATION

for a Conference Call to discuss Q3 and 9M-FY2022 earnings

Tuesday, 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 at 11:00 am

Nila Infrastructures Limited's Management will be represented by:

Mr. Deep Vadodaria – COO Mr. Prashant Sarkhedi – CFO Mr. Himanshu Bavishi – President (Finance)

*Dial in numbers:* +91 22 6280 1341 | +91 22 7115 8242

Nila Infrastructures Ltd

CIN: L45201GJ1990PLC013417 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Sambhaav House Opp. Chief Justice's Bungalow Bodakdev Ahmedabad – 380015 +91 79 4003 6817 / 18 www.nilainfra.com **Valorem Advisors** 



+91-9930609010 | anuj@valoremadvisors.com www.valoremadvisors.com



For a Sustainable Future